GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1089
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2000

REPRESENTATION TO CENTRAL TRADE UNION ORGANISATION
BIKASH CHOWDHURY

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have evolved any formula for accepting representation to Central Trade Union Organisation on the various Committees constituted under the Ministry; and

(b) if so, whether the composition of all the tripartite Committees established by the Ministry are in accordance with such formula?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT ( SHRIMUNILALL )

(@) & (b): The representation of Central Trade Union Organisationsin various committees of the Ministry of Labour is determined, by and large, proportionate to the varified membership strength prevailing at the time of constitution of the Committees. It isalways not feasible to accurately follow proportional representation and occasionally marginal adjustments are made especially when the size of the Committee is small.
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